
Dakota State (S.D.) (7-14) -vs- Bethel (Tenn.) (6-14)
3/14/2026 at McKenzie, Tenn.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Collin Grimmel (1-0)
Loss: Klayton Wright (1-2)
Save: Brody Thompson (1)
HBP: Matthew Dirks
PB: None
 
Start: 3:00 p.m.   Time: 2:23   Attendance: 50   Weather: 76 degrees, Sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Dakota State (S.D.) 4 0 0 0 0 3 0 7 9 1
Bethel (Tenn.) 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 6 9 1

Dakota State (S.D.) 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Connor Raney cf 4 2 3 3 0 0 0
Aidan Perry 2b 3 0 1 0 1 1 2
Camaron Haller c 4 0 1 1 0 1 1
Cameron DeMaria 1b 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
    Tyler Hoffman pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
George Hogan 3b 2 1 0 0 2 1 2
Cameron Kittridge dh 4 1 1 3 0 0 1
Aiden Barfuss lf 2 1 1 0 1 1 0
Aidan Marsh rf 3 1 1 0 1 0 1
Chris Vinson ss 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Braylon Bear p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Treyten Kolar p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Collin Grimmel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brody Thompson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 7 9 7 7 5 8

2B: Aiden Barfuss (1)
HR: Connor Raney (1); Cameron Kittridge (1)
SH: Chris Vinson (1)
SB: Connor Raney (1); George Hogan (1); Aiden Barfuss (1)
CS: Tyler Hoffman (1)
HBP: Aiden Barfuss (1)
E: Camaron Haller (1)

Bethel (Tenn.) 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
CJ Lattimore 2b 3 1 0 0 1 0 3
Tyler Webb lf 3 1 1 0 1 2 0
Juan Diego Ramos ss 4 0 1 1 0 2 0
Cade Pilkinton dh 3 2 3 2 1 0 0
Adriel Vega cf 3 0 1 1 1 1 2
Garrett Taylor 3b 3 1 0 0 1 2 1
Galvin Sims 1b 4 0 2 2 0 1 0
    Connor Phinizy pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jeshua Cuevas c 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Kaidan Ingram pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Carter Hedges ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Zayden McCaslin rf 1 1 0 0 2 0 0
Matthew Dirks p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Christian Wilkes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Klayton Wright p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 6 9 6 7 9 7

2B: Jeshua Cuevas (1)
SH: Jeshua Cuevas (1)
SB: Zayden McCaslin (1)
CS: Tyler Webb (1)
E: Garrett Taylor (1)
DP: 1

Dakota State (S.D.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Braylon Bear 1.0 3 5 5 3 1 0 0 0 0 6 9 0 2 35
Treyten Kolar 3.0 6 1 1 2 4 0 1 0 0 14 16 3 1 74
Collin Grimmel (W, 1-0) 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 2 10
Brody Thompson (S, 1) 2.0 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 0 0 5 7 1 0 32
Totals 9 6 6 7 9 0 1 0 0 27 35 5 5 151

Bethel (Tenn.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Matthew Dirks 1.0 2 4 4 2 0 0 0 1 0 5 8 2 1 32
Christian Wilkes 4.0 3 2 2 5 3 0 1 0 0 13 18 5 2 56
Klayton Wright (L, 1-2) 2.0 4 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 9 10 2 2 23
Totals 9 7 7 7 5 0 1 1 0 27 36 9 5 111



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

Dakota State (S.D.) - Top of 1st DSU BET
Connor Raney homered, RBI (3-1 BBKB). 1 0
Aidan Perry flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 1 0
Camaron Haller flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 1 0
Cameron DeMaria walked (3-1 BBFBB). 1 0
George Hogan walked (3-0 BBBB); Cameron DeMaria advanced to second. 1 0
Cameron Kittridge homered, 3 RBI (1-1 BK); George Hogan scored; Cameron DeMaria scored. 4 0
Aiden Barfuss hit by pitch (1-0 H). 4 0
Aiden Barfuss stole second. 4 0
Aidan Marsh grounded out to ss (3-2 SBBBFFF). 4 0

Bethel (Tenn.) - Bottom of 1st DSU BET
CJ Lattimore walked (3-2 BBBKBF). 4 0
Tyler Webb singled (2-1 FBB); CJ Lattimore advanced to second. 4 0
Juan Diego Ramos grounded out to ss (0-0); Tyler Webb advanced to second; CJ Lattimore advanced to
third. 4 0
Cade Pilkinton singled, 2 RBI (0-0); Tyler Webb scored; CJ Lattimore scored. 4 2
Adriel Vega struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 4 2
Garrett Taylor walked (3-0 BBBB); Cade Pilkinton advanced to second. 4 2
Galvin Sims singled, advanced to second, 2 RBI (2-2 BFKFBF); Garrett Taylor advanced to third on an error
by c, scored; Cade Pilkinton scored. 4 4
Jeshua Cuevas grounded out to 2b (0-1 S). 4 4

Dakota State (S.D.) - Top of 2nd DSU BET
Christian Wilkes to p for Matthew Dirks. 4 4
Chris Vinson singled (0-1 S). 4 4
Connor Raney lined into double play ss to 1b (2-0 BB); Chris Vinson out on the play. 4 4
Aidan Perry walked (3-1 FBBBB). 4 4
Camaron Haller grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 4 4

Bethel (Tenn.) - Bottom of 2nd DSU BET
Zayden McCaslin walked (3-2 BBKBKB). 4 4
Treyten Kolar to p for Braylon Bear. 4 4
CJ Lattimore fouled out to c (3-0 BBB). 4 4
Zayden McCaslin stole second. 4 4
Tyler Webb struck out swinging (2-2 BSBFFS). 4 4
Juan Diego Ramos singled, RBI (1-0 B); Zayden McCaslin scored. 4 5
Cade Pilkinton singled (2-2 BKKB); Juan Diego Ramos advanced to second. 4 5
Adriel Vega reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); Cade Pilkinton out at second ss to 2b. 4 5

Dakota State (S.D.) - Top of 3rd DSU BET
Cameron DeMaria popped up to ss (0-1 S). 4 5
George Hogan struck out looking (1-2 SSBK). 4 5
Cameron Kittridge flied out to lf (0-0). 4 5

Bethel (Tenn.) - Bottom of 3rd DSU BET
Garrett Taylor fouled out to 1b (2-2 SBSFB). 4 5
Galvin Sims struck out swinging (2-2 FBSBFS). 4 5
Jeshua Cuevas doubled (0-2 FS). 4 5
Kaidan Ingram pinch ran for Jeshua Cuevas. 4 5
Zayden McCaslin walked (3-2 BBBKKB). 4 5
CJ Lattimore flied out to cf (2-2 KBBK). 4 5



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Dakota State (S.D.) - Top of 4th DSU BET
Jeshua Cuevas to c for Kaidan Ingram. 4 5
Aiden Barfuss doubled (2-2 SKBB). 4 5
Aiden Barfuss advanced to third on a balk. 4 5
Aidan Marsh flied out to rf (1-2 BKF). 4 5
Chris Vinson reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second on an error by 3b (0-0); Aiden Barfuss out at
home 3b unassisted. 4 5
Connor Raney singled (1-0 B); Chris Vinson advanced to third. 4 5
Connor Raney stole second. 4 5
Aidan Perry struck out looking (3-2 BSBBSK). 4 5

Bethel (Tenn.) - Bottom of 4th DSU BET
Tyler Webb walked (3-1 BBFBB). 4 5
Tyler Webb out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 4 5
Juan Diego Ramos struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFS). 4 5
Cade Pilkinton singled (0-0). 4 5
Cade Pilkinton advanced to second on a balk. 4 5
Adriel Vega singled, advanced to second, RBI (3-2 FSBBB); Cade Pilkinton scored. 4 6
Garrett Taylor struck out swinging (3-2 BBKKFFBFFS). 4 6

Dakota State (S.D.) - Top of 5th DSU BET
Camaron Haller struck out looking (1-2 SFBK). 4 6
Cameron DeMaria walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 6
Tyler Hoffman pinch ran for Cameron DeMaria. 4 6
Tyler Hoffman out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 4 6
George Hogan walked (0-0). 4 6
George Hogan stole second. 4 6
Cameron Kittridge flied out to lf (0-0). 4 6

Bethel (Tenn.) - Bottom of 5th DSU BET
Cameron DeMaria to 1b for Tyler Hoffman. 4 6
Galvin Sims singled (1-0 B). 4 6
Connor Phinizy pinch ran for Galvin Sims. 4 6
Collin Grimmel to p for Treyten Kolar. 4 6
Jeshua Cuevas grounded out to p, SAC (2-0 BB); Connor Phinizy advanced to second. 4 6
Zayden McCaslin flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 4 6
CJ Lattimore out at first 1b to p (1-1 BK). 4 6

Dakota State (S.D.) - Top of 6th DSU BET
Galvin Sims to 1b for Connor Phinizy. 4 6
Aiden Barfuss walked (3-2 SBBKBB). 4 6
Aidan Marsh walked (3-0 BBBB); Aiden Barfuss advanced to second. 4 6
Klayton Wright to p for Christian Wilkes. 4 6
Chris Vinson out at first p to 2b, SAC (0-0); Aidan Marsh advanced to second; Aiden Barfuss advanced to
third. 4 6
Connor Raney singled, 2 RBI (0-0); Aidan Marsh scored; Aiden Barfuss scored. 6 6
Aidan Perry singled (1-0 B); Connor Raney advanced to third. 6 6
Camaron Haller singled, RBI (0-1 F); Aidan Perry advanced to second; Connor Raney scored. 7 6
Cameron DeMaria fouled out to 1b (0-0). 7 6
George Hogan grounded out to p (0-2 KS). 7 6

Bethel (Tenn.) - Bottom of 6th DSU BET
Brody Thompson to p for Collin Grimmel. 7 6
Tyler Webb struck out looking (3-2 BBBKKK). 7 6
Juan Diego Ramos struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 7 6



Cade Pilkinton walked (3-2 BKBBFFB). 7 6
Adriel Vega walked (3-2 BBKBFB); Cade Pilkinton advanced to second. 7 6
Adriel Vega out at second c to ss to 1b to 2b to ss. 7 6

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Dakota State (S.D.) - Top of 7th DSU BET
Cameron Kittridge fouled out to 2b (0-1 K). 7 6
Aiden Barfuss struck out swinging (1-2 FBKFS). 7 6
Aidan Marsh singled (1-1 BS). 7 6
Chris Vinson struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 7 6

Bethel (Tenn.) - Bottom of 7th DSU BET
Garrett Taylor struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 7 6
Galvin Sims flied out to 2b (0-0). 7 6
Carter Hedges pinch hit for Jeshua Cuevas. 7 6
Carter Hedges struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS). 7 6


